FORM PTO-1594	R 03-02	-2001 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY LABOR d/b/a ATL ULTRASOUND [] Individual(s)	n nrtnership 	Name: COLORADO MEDTECH, INC. Internal Address:
Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s 1,532,609, 1,186,464, 1,662,947	76/144,531 B. Tra 7, 1,487,542 Additional numbers attaction correspondence	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No ademark Registration No.(s) 1,574,266, 1,422,503, 1,059,120, ched [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and
Name: THOMAS C. FOLSOM Internal Address: 1900 FIFTEE Street Address: 1900 FIFTEEN City: BOULDER State: CO	NTH STREET TH STREET	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 320.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
70272001 PEYEME - 00000001 76144531 FC:481 - 40.00 NF 41:482 - 375.00 NF	DO NOT USE	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by reposit account) E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the b attached copy is a true copy of the Thomas C. Folsom Name of Person Signing	est of my knowledge and le original document. Signature	belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any of the state of the foregoing information is true and correct and any of the state of
N:\WG3\FORMS\TRADEMAR\RECORDAT.OTH		Total number of pages comprising 避疫r sheet: [1]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002242 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, Advanced Technology Laboratories, Inc. d/b/a ATL Ultrasound, a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 22100 Bothell Everett Highway, Bothell, Washington 98201 (hereinafter "Assignor") owns certain assets as hereinafter described; and

WHEREAS, Colorado MEDtech, Inc., a Colorado corporation, having its principal place of business at 6175 Longbow Drive, Boulder, Colorado 80301 (hereinafter "Assignee") has purchased such assets pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated December 29, 2000, by and between Assignor and Assignee, together with the goodwill associated with such assets;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee and its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all trademarks and service marks identified on Exhibit A, attached hereto (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of the Marks and any other such property and the right to sue for all past infringements.

EXECUTED this 29th day of December, 2000.

EXECUTED this 29th day of Dece	anioci, 2000.
	ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY LABORATORIES, INC. d/b/a ATL ULTRASOUND By: // // // // // // // // // // // // //
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF <u>Snehemish</u> Subscribed and sworn to before me R.F. Dockendorff, V.P. Novh A Inc. d/b/a ATL Ultrasound.) this zath day of <u>Dec</u> , 2000, by merica of Advanced Technology Laboratories,
Witness my hand and official seal.	
My commission expires: 12-9-2003	3
JILL ANNE PEISTRUP NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 9,2003	Anne Peistrup , Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Lynnwood.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002242 FRAME: 0505

Exhibit A Trademarks/Service Marks

Mark	Registration/Serial Number
SonoCare	1,574,266
SonoPro	1,422,503
Sonostat	1,059,120
Sonovet	1,532,609
Echowarm	1,186,464
Hydroscan	1,662,947
ThermaClear Plus	1,487,542
UltraSoft	76/144531

TRADEMARK REEL: 002242 FRAME: 0506